

o

SLP(C)No. 14302 OF 2001
ITEM No.23

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14302/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2001 in LPA 128/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAGHAB PRASAD SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
and amendment for correcting the description of the letters patent
appeal number)

Date : 06/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.D.P.Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms.Nandini Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Ms.Genie Sabnam,Adv.
Mr.Tapesh Singh,Adv.
Mr.Shishir Pinaki,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of by deleting that
portion of the impugned judgment which directs recovery
of the cost as directed by the Court from the salary of
the person. The cost will be payable by the appellant
authority.

.SP1
(Usha Bhardwaj) (S. Malkani)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.